	 Private and Confidential206
Tu
be
 F
ab
ric
at
in

3/4” & 18MM
1”  & 25MM
How to Order - PT Combination Gauge
The correct part number is easily derived from the following
number sequence.
The three product characteristics required are coded as
shown below.
How to Order - PT Gap Gauge
The correct part number is easily derived from the
following number sequence.
The three product characteristics required are coded as
shown below.
Tube Fabricating Equipment
	 Private and Confidential212
Tu
be
 F
ab
ric
at
in
g
Eq
ui
pm
en
t
Parker IPD Ferrule Presetting Tool
Ferrule Presetting Components
Threads Size
Part Numbers Hy-Fer-Set Kit Components
Body Die Nut Die Item Part No.
1/4" 4 4 Body Die Size 4 Nut Die Kit A Hydraulic Ram (size 4-16) Hydraulic Ram
3/8" 6 6 Body Die Size 6 Nut Die Kit B Hydraulic Ram (size 20-32) Hy-Fer-Set Body Assembly
1/2" 8 8 Body Die Size 8 Nut Die Hydraulic Hand Pump Enerpac Pump P-392
5/8" 10 10 Body Die Size 10 Nut Die Hose Assembly Hose Assembly w/guards
3/4" 12 12 Body Die Size 12 Nut Die Carrying Case Carrying Case
7/8" 14 14 Body Die Size 14 Nut Die
1" 16 16 Body Die Size 16 Nut Die Size 16 Body Die Adapter
1-1/4" 20 20 Body Die Size 20 Nut Die
1-1/2" 24 24 Body Die Size 24 Nut Die
2" 32 32 Body Die Size 32 Nut Die
Note: To preset 1" with “B” tool, a size 16 body die adapter must be used
IPD Ferrule Presetting Tool Assembly Instructions
Coupler body in hydraulic ram and pump, is a high pressure, screw together coupler. Thread coupler body
onto nipple and each end of hose assembly. No tools required.
Figure 2
Figure 3
Figure 4
Figure 1
Size Turns
4 1/2
6 1/2
8 1/2
10 1/2
12 1/2
14 1/2
16 1/2
Presetting CPI™ /A-LOK® Tube Fitting Ferrules Sizes 1/4" Through 1"
1.	Assemble CPI™/A-LOK® nut, CPI™/A-LOK® Ferrule(s) and body
die onto tubing as shown in Figure 1. Be sure that the tapered end
of the Ferrule(s) point toward the body die.
2.	Insert “U-shaped” Nut Die into the back-up plate of the Hydraulic
Ram as shown in Figure 2.
3.	Insert Tube Assembly, Figure 1 into Nut Die as shown in Figure 3.
4.	Close the pressure relief valve on the side of the hand pump.
Pump the hand pump until the ram reaches a positive stop. At this
point an increase in resistance of the handle will be felt and the
nut will bottom against the shoulder of the body die (Figure 4).
5. 	Release the hydraulic pressure by opening the relief valve on the
side of the pump. The ram will automatically return to the original
position.
6.	The ferrule(s) are now preset on the tubing. Remove the preset
assembly and pull the body die off the end of the tubing. (If the
body die does not pull off by hand, clamp on the outside of the